
Me.-Farmington (1-8, 1-1) -vs- Thomas (Me.) (4-6, 1-1)
4/6/2022 at Smith Field ()

 
 

 
 
Me.-Farmington Goals: Kristina Moody (3); Emma Brown (1); Azure Illiano (1); Kaya Backman (1); Abby Trefsger (1); Jade Petrie (1) 
Assists: Emma Brown (1); Emily Stinson (1); Abby Trefsger (1) 
 
Thomas (Me.) Goals: Mary LaRochelle (5); Anna Chadwick (4); Lauren Bartlett (2); Amanda Blondin (1); Aubrey Schaeffer (1); Alia Chasse
(1); Scarlett Raymond-Ayer (1) 
Assists: Mary LaRochelle (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Alia Chasse 2nd/13:26; Abby Trefsger 4th/06:57; Anna Chadwick 4th/05:34
Officials: Chris Nordenson

Date: 4/6/2022
Attendance: 143

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Me.-Farmington 2 2 2 2 8
Thomas (Me.) 3 6 4 2 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Me.-Farmington 5 2 4 10 21
Thomas (Me.) 11 11 8 5 35

Shots On Goal
Me.-Farmington 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas (Me.) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Me.-Farmington 6 4 3 3 16
Thomas (Me.) 1 0 2 7 10

Turnovers
Me.-Farmington 8 7 7 5 27
Thomas (Me.) 5 7 7 5 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Me.-Farmington 5-8 2-5 3-7 5-7 15-27
Thomas (Me.) 2-4 2-2 4-5 3-5 11-16

Ground Balls
Me.-Farmington 4 1 5 3 13
Thomas (Me.) 6 5 7 4 22

Draw Controls
Me.-Farmington 1 0 3 1 5
Thomas (Me.) 5 9 4 4 22

Free-Position Shots
Me.-Farmington 1 0 2 2 5
Thomas (Me.) 3 4 1 1 9

Fouls
Me.-Farmington 1 1 0 1 3
Thomas (Me.) 0 0 2 3 5



Me.-Farmington 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
00 Maddy TenKate 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
2 Emma Brown 1 1 2 5 0 3 0 0 0-1 0
3 Azure Illiano 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Danielle Chadbourne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kaya Backman 1 0 1 3 2 3 2 3 1-1 1
11 Kristina Moody 3 0 3 7 2 5 1 0 1-2 0
13 Emma Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Emily Stinson 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 2 0
19 KT Lebakken 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Abby Trefsger 1 1 2 2 4 1 3 0 1
23 Riley Forrest 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Jade Petrie 1 0 1 2 3 6 2 0 1-1 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Samantha Creech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Lydia Eastman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
18 Madisyn Smith 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 8 3 11 21 13 27 9 5 3-5 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 Maddy TenKate 60:00 15 16 L



Thomas (Me.) 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Kris Washington 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 0 0
5 Amanda Blondin 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Anna Chadwick 4 0 4 7 4 3 2 8 0-1 2
7 Aubrey Schaeffer 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0
9 Mary LaRochelle 5 1 6 8 1 6 1 1 3-3 1
12 Emma Lind 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
15 Sydney Pinkham 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2
16 Alia Chasse 1 0 1 6 0 3 1 0 0
17 Marissa Laurendeau 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
20 Scarlett Raymond-Ayer 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 0-1 0
23 Lauren Bartlett 2 0 2 7 4 1 4 13 1-4 0
26 Lizzy Gotay 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

Totals 15 1 16 35 22 24 16 22 4-9 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Lizzy Gotay 60:00 8 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ME.-FARM THOMAS (
1st 12:39 Anna Chadwick Mary LaRochelle 0 1
1st 09:41 Kristina Moody Unassisted 1 1
1st 06:46 Kristina Moody Unassisted 2 1
1st 06:06 Mary LaRochelle Unassisted 2 2
1st 03:46 Mary LaRochelle Unassisted 2 3
2nd 12:08 Azure Illiano (UP) Emma Brown 3 3
2nd 11:35 Lauren Bartlett Unassisted 3 4
2nd 08:51 Anna Chadwick Unassisted 3 5
2nd 07:02 Kristina Moody Abby Trefsger 4 5
2nd 05:29 Mary LaRochelle Unassisted 4 6
2nd 05:07 Lauren Bartlett Unassisted 4 7
2nd 02:36 Mary LaRochelle Unassisted 4 8
2nd 01:36 Anna Chadwick Unassisted 4 9
3rd 13:52 Kaya Backman Unassisted 5 9
3rd 13:24 Abby Trefsger Unassisted 6 9
3rd 12:45 Anna Chadwick Unassisted 6 10
3rd 10:49 Mary LaRochelle Unassisted 6 11
3rd 09:09 Aubrey Schaeffer Unassisted 6 12
3rd 07:51 Amanda Blondin Unassisted 6 13
4th 12:08 Scarlett Raymond-Ayer Unassisted 6 14
4th 07:03 Emma Brown Emily Stinson 7 14
4th 06:12 Alia Chasse (UP) Unassisted 7 15
4th 01:13 Jade Petrie Unassisted 8 15

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 13:26 THOMAS ( Alia Chasse YELLOW CARD
4th 06:57 ME.-FARM Abby Trefsger YELLOW CARD
4th 05:34 THOMAS ( Anna Chadwick YELLOW CARD


